## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2240

Page 1, line 6, replace "\$1,900,000" with "\$800,000"

Page 1, line 10, replace "\$900,000" with "\$400,000"

Page 1, line 11, replace "\$1,000,000" with "\$400,000"

Renumber accordingly

## STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

## Senate Bill No. 2240 - Department of Commerce - House Action

Base retention grants	Base Budget	<b>Senate Version</b> \$1,900,000	House Changes (\$1,100,000)	House Version \$800,000
Total all funds Less estimated income General fund	\$0 0 \$0	\$1,900,000 0 \$1,900,000	(\$1,100,000) 0 (\$1,100,000)	\$800,000 0 \$800,000
FTE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

## **Department 601 - Department of Commerce - Detail of House Changes**

	Adjusts Grant Funding <sup>1</sup>	Total House Changes
Base retention grants	(\$1,100,000)	(\$1,100,000)
Total all funds Less estimated income	(\$1,100,000) 0	(\$1,100,000) 0
General fund	(\$1,100,000)	(\$1,100,000)
FTE	0.00	0.00

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Funding for base retention grants is reduced by \$1,100,000, from \$1,900,000 to \$800,000 from the general fund.